
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-10-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-10-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 300

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Hot Melt Glue Pallets

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  0कार0कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  2प:ीकरण2प:ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5277024

Dated/7दनांक : 21-09-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

1 / 11



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  पCितपCित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are

2 / 11



advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Hot Melt Glue Pallets ( 300 kilogram )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/3ेता �विश�: द2तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टHग5रपो7टHग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टHग5रपो7टHग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

Delivery Schedule/7डलीवर�7डलीवर�  अनुसूचीअनुसूची  (In
number of days from contract start
days/अनुबंधअनुबंध  prarambh  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे

7दनL7दनL  क�क�  सं;यासं;या  मMमM  )

1 Mallela Krishnareddy
500063,Security Printing
Press(SPP) Mint Compound,
Saifabad Hyderabad ,
Telangana

Quantit
y/मा ामा ा

Delivery to
start

after/0ारंभ0ारंभ
होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख
सेसे  7डलीवर�7डलीवर�

Delivery to
be

completed
by/7डलीवर�7डलीवर�

__________तकतक  पूर�पूर�
करकर  लीली  जाएजाए

5 0 15

70 15 45

100 45 135

125 135 225

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  OाराOारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतQशतQ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/7834316/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/8/10/tech_specs_-_hotmelt_glue_2024-08-10-12-12-15_556e3710c65234c5fd051272d80b11af.pdf


increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(I) Special Conditions of Contract (SCC):-

 

(1) Liquidated Damages: If the supplier fails to deliver any or all of the goods or fails to perform the serv
ices within the time frame(s) incorporated in the contract, SPMCIL shall, without prejudice to other rights a
nd remedies available to SPMCIL under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as liquidated damage
s, a sum equivalent to the 0.5% percent (or any other percentage if prescribed in the SCC) of the delivered
price of the delayed goods and/or services for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or pe
rformance, subject to a maximum deduction of the 10% (or any other percentage if prescribed in the SCC) 
of the delayed goods' or services' contract price(s). During the above mentioned delayed period of supply 
and/or performance, the conditions incorporated under GCC sub-clause 24 above shall also apply. In all su
ch cases GST would also be applicable on LD.

 

(2) Licenses and Permits: Wherever applicable, the successful bidder shall ensure himself and also satis
fy the Chief General Manager, Security Printing Press, Hyderabad, a Unit  of Security Printing And Minting 
Corporation of India Limited, that the successful bidder possesses the legal licence / permit to use a partic
ular product / process /design / patent. The successful bidder shall be held responsible for all the civil/crimi
nal and tortuous consequences arising from any claim from any third party in this regard.

 

(3) Risk Purchase: (a) If the supplier after submission of tender and due acceptance of the same i.e. after
issue of Contract fails to abide by the terms and conditions of these tender documents, or fails to supply th
e deliverables as per delivery schedule given or at any time repudiates the contract, the purchaser shall h
ave the right to:

 

i: Invoke the Security-cum-Performance Guarantee if deposited by the supplier and procure stores/services
from other  agencies at the risk and consequence of the supplier.   The cost difference between the alternat
ive arrangement and supplier tendered value will be recovered from the supplier along with other incident

4 / 11



al charges, including taxes, insurance etc.

In case of procurement through alternative sources and if procurement price is lower, no benefit on this ac
count will be passed onto the supplier.

 

(4) Tender cancellation: The General Manager & HOD, Security Printing Press, Hyderabad, India reserve
s the right to accept in part or in full any tender or reject any tender without assigning any reason or to ca
ncel the tendering process and reject all tenders at any time prior to award of contract, without incurring a
ny liability, whatsoever to the affected tenderer or tenderers.

 

(5) Termination of Contract: Security Printing Press, Hyderabad reserves the right to terminate the cont
ract at any stage by giving one week's notice. No claim whatsoever shall lie against the SPMCIL on accoun
t of such termination of the contract or variation in the quantity.

 

(6) Cancellation of Contract for Default: Without prejudice to any other remedy for breach of contract
, like removal from the list of registered supplier, by written notice of default sent to the supplier, the contr
act may be terminated in whole or in part:

(i) If the supplier fails to deliver any or all of the stores within the time period(s) specified in the contract, o
r any extension thereof granted.

(ii) If the supplier fails to perform any other obligation under the contract within the period specified in the 
contract or any extension thereof granted.

 

(7) Termination of Contract for Convenience: After placement of contract, there may be some unfore
seen situation compelling SPMCIL to cancel the contract. In such a case, a suitable notice is to be sent to t
he supplier for cancellation of the contract, in whole or in part, for its (SPMCIL#s) convenience, inter alia, in
dicating the date with effect from which the termination is to become effective. Depending on the merits o
f the case, the supplier may have to be suitably compensated on mutually agreed terms for terminating th
e contract. Suitable provisions to this effect are to be incorporated in the tender document as well as in the
resultant contract.

 

(8) Resolution of Disputes: Contractual disputes for resolution through arbitration to the India Internati
onal Arbitration Centre (IIAC), New Delhi.

 

(9) Price Adjustment Clause: No Price Adjustment allowed.

 

(10) Shelf Life: One year from the date of manufacturing.

 

(11) No revised quotation will be permitted during the validity of the bid and no conditional bid shall be acc

5 / 11



epted.

 

(II) Delivery Schedule:-

 

(1)  1st lot of 5 kgs to be supplied within 15 days from the date of issue of Contract Order.

 

(2)  2nd lot of 70 kgs to be supplied within 45 days from the date of issue of Contract Order but strictly
after supply of 1st lot.

 

(3)  3rd lot of 100 kgs to be supplied within 135 days from the date of issue of Contract Order but stric
tly after supply of 2nd lot.

 

(4)  4th lot of 125 kgs to be supplied within 225 days from the date of issue of Contract Order but stric
tly after supply of 3rd lot.

 

Note:

(a) The above Delivery Schedule may be changed in case of any operational exigencies.

(b) If at any time during the currency of the contract, the supplier encounters conditions hindering timely d
elivery of the goods and performance of services, the supplier shall promptly inform SPP, Hyderabad in wri
ting about the same and its likely duration and make a request SPP, Hyderabad for extension of the deliver
y schedule accordingly. On receiving the supplier’s communication, SPP, Hyderabad shall examine the situ
ation as soon as possible and, at its discretion, may agree to extend the delivery schedule, with or without 
liquidated damages for completion of supplier’s contractual obligations by issuing an amendment to the c
ontract.

(c)The supplier shall not despatch the goods after expiry of the delivery period. The supplier is required to 
apply to SPP, Hyderabad for extension of delivery period and obtain the same before despatch. In case the
supplier despatches the goods without obtaining an extension, it would be doing so at its own risk and no c
laim for payment for such supply and / or any other expense related to such supply shall lie against SPP, H
yderabad.

(d) Vendor is responsible for unloading of their material at Stores of Security Printing Press, Hyderabad.

 

(III) Quality Control Requirements:-

The material will be accepted strictly as per Buyer Specifications. If any defects are observed or the materi
al / service found unsuitable, then the same will be rejected and must be replaced at Supplier's / Service P
rovider's own risk and cost.

 

6 / 11

requirements:-


(IV) Payment terms:-

Payment will be made after receipt & acceptance of material by consignee as mentioned in Delivery sched
ule. No payment shall be made for rejected material.

 

Note: SPPH GST No. 36AAJCS6111J1Z9 should be mentioned in all the tax invoices and bills.

 

(V) Qualification/Eligibility Criteria:-

 

(1) The bidder must be capable to supply subject material as per specifications and delivery schedule.

 

(2) Manufacturer Authorization Letter:- In case the bidder offers to supply subject material which is m
anufactured by some other firm, the bidder has to be duly authorized by the manufacturer of the stated m
aterial to quote for and supply the same to Security Printing Press, a unit of SPMCIL. The bidder shall submi
t the manufacturer’s authorization letter to this effect. There can be only one bid from the principal manuf
acturer directly or one agent on his behalf.

 

(3) The bidder must provide requisite documents as sought in the bid or otherwise the bid is liable for rejec
tion.

 

(VI) Documents to be submitted in Technical bid:-

The bidder has to submit the documents as per following Checklist with authorized seal and signatory of th
e firm:-

 

Sl. No Description (Checklist)

1 Compliance of Technical Specifications with authorized seal and signature of the firm.

2 Manufacturer’s Authorization letter if applicable

3 Acceptance of all the terms and conditions of the bid document with authorized seal and sign
ature of the firm.

4 Non-Blacklist Declaration:- The firm should not have been blacklisted/debarred for dealing by
Government of India/ State Government / PSU / SPMCIL / RBI / BRBNMPL / BNPMIPL in any ma
nner and an undertaking should be submitted along with the Bid to this effect

5 The firm should submit undertaking that, “We agree to withdraw all the deviations, if any, un
conditionally and accept all the terms and conditions of the tender document including the te
chnical specifications.”

7 / 11



6 The firm should submit undertaking that “the information given in the documents are correct
and the Bidder is aware that in case any information provided is found to be false at a later st
age, SPP reserves the right to reject/disqualify the bidder at any stage of the tendering proce
ss without assigning any reason.”

 

Note:- All documents must be submitted as per tender requirement failing which offers will be liable for rej
ection and no further correspondence will be made/ entertained for clarifications after opening of the bid. I
t may be noted that the price is not to be quoted in Technical bid. It shall only be quoted in Price bid. Non-
adherence to this shall make tender liable for rejection.

 

(VII) In addition to above documents, the bidder has to submit the below documents also:-

1 8 digit HSN Code and GST percentage of subject material

2 Pan Card & GST Certificate

3 Bank Account Details and Cancelled Cheque

4 The bidder should furnish the firm's name, full postal address (Works and office), Phone Numb
er and Fax Number; Name of the authorized contact person and e-mail address of manufactur
er, agent (if applicable)

 

(VIII) The terms and conditions, guidelines of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3.0 will be applicable to 
this bid at any stage to avoid any conflict at later stage. Kindly refer GIT and GCC of SPMCIL Procurement 
Manual Version 3.0 for additional terms and conditions as per links given below:-

 

https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GIT.pdf

https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GCC.pdf

 

(IX) Conditions for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs):-

(i) As per Public Procurement Policy (PPP) for Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 issued vide Ga
zette Notification dated 23.03.2012 by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises of Gov. of India, MS
Es must be registered with any of the following in order to avail the benefits / preference available vide Pu
blic Procurement Policy MSEs Order, 2012.

a)         District Industries Centers (DIC)

b)        Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC)

8 / 11

https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GIT.pdf
https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GCC.pdf


c)         Khadi and Village Industries Board

d)        Coir Board

e)         National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC)

f)         Directorate of Handicraft and Handloom

g)         Any other body specified by Ministry of MSME (MoMSME)

h)        Udyog Aadhaar Acknowledgment / Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum issued by MoMSME.

 

(ii) MSEs participating in the tender must submit valid & authorized copy of certificate of registration with a
ny one of the above agencies. In case of bidders submitting DIC registration certificate shall attach original
notarised copy of the DIC certificate. The MSE's Bidder to note and ensure that nature of services and good
s / items manufactured mentioned in MSEs certificate matches with the nature of the services and goods / i
tems to be supplied as per Tender.

 

(iii) Traders / resellers / distributors / authorized agents will not be considered for availing benefits under P
P Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued by MoMSME.

 

(iv) The registration certificate issued from any one of the above agencies must be valid as on Bid closing 
date of the tender. Bidder shall ensure validity of registration certificate in case bid closing date is extende
d.

 

(v) The MSEs who have applied for registration or renewal of registration with any of the above agencies / 
bodies, but have not obtained the valid certificate as on close date of the tender, are not eligible for exemp
tion / preference.

 

(vi) Relaxation of Norms for Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs): Pre-qualification criteria with respect to Prio
r Turnover and Prior experience is relaxed for Micro & Small Enterprises as per GOI guidelines subject to m
eeting of quality and technical specifications.

 

(X) Conditions for Start-Up Companies:-

 

(i) Start-up Enterprises: Requirements of prior experience and turnover would be relaxed for Start-up enter
prises as recognised by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT), subject to their m
eeting the quality and technical specifications. Such Start-ups maybe either MSE or otherwise.

 

(ii) Subject to meeting of Quality and Technical Specifications, SPP may consider allowing the participation 
of "Start up" companies with capability to execute the supply / services, as per technical specifications / p

9 / 11



erform the job as per scope of work specified in the tender  and subject to meeting extant & relevant guid
elines of Government of India. This should be confirmed and substantiated in the technical bid.

 

(iii) The bidder who intends to participate as "Start up" company should enclose the Certificate of Recognit
ion issued by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of Ind
ia during submission of Technical bid.

 

(iv) Pre-qualification criteria with respect to Prior Turnover and Prior experience is relaxed for Start up Ente
rprises as per GOI guidelines subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications.

 

(v) However, there may be circumstances like procurement of items / services related to public safety, he
alth, critical security operations and equipment, etc wherein SPP reserves the right to not consider relaxati
on of Prior Turnover and Prior Experience for Start up Companies as per GOI guidelines.

 

(vi) Start up Companies who are also registered as MSEs and wish to avail the benefits as applicable to MS
E, shall submit relevant documents covered under Conditions for Micro and Small Enterprises elsewhere in
this tender.
.

6. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

7. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

8. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

Disclaimer/अ2वीकरणअ2वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

10 / 11



4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाRय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाRय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 0ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सVम 0ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समा1 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धRयवादधRयवाद---

11 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240921

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Hot Melt Glue Pallets ( 300 kilogram )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


